

Bid Date: Tuesday, December 12, 2023
 Bid Time: 10:00 AM
 Place: Jennings City Hall
 154 North Main Street
 Jennings, LA 70546

BID TABULATION

SUNSHINE LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN for the CITY OF JENNINGS DSA #4950.02				Co-D Construction of LA, LLC PO Box 797 Saint Martinville, LA 70582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 6'-8' Deep	345	Linear Feet	60.13	20,744.85
2	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 8'-10' Deep	948	Linear Feet	80.13	75,963.24
3	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 10'-12' Deep	419	Linear Feet	100.13	41,954.47
4	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 12'-14' Deep	228	Linear Feet	120.13	27,389.64
5	Install 8" Gravity Sewer Main by Jack or Bore	200	Linear Feet	90.13	18,026.00
6	Furnish & Install Sewer Service (All Depths)	4	Each	2,568.69	10,274.76
7	Furnish & Install 6" Manhole Service Inside Drop, 8'-10' Deep	2	Each	2,302.06	4,604.12
8	Furnish & Install 6" Manhole Service Inside Drop, 10'-12' Deep	1	Each	3,371.65	3,371.65
9	Furnish & Install PVC Bends (for services)	1	Each	90.19	90.19
10	Furnish & Install 6" Wyes	1	Each	306.21	306.21
11	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Caps	4	Each	81.94	327.76
12	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Caps	1	Each	111.70	111.70
13	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 6'-8' Deep	2	Each	6,277.60	12,555.20
14	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 8'-10' Deep	4	Each	7,184.64	28,738.56
15	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 10'-12' Deep	2	Each	8,091.68	16,183.36
16	Duplex Submersible Pump Station	1	Lump Sum	341,905.20	341,905.20

SUNSHINE LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN for the CITY OF JENNINGS DSA #4950.02				Co-D Construction of LA, LLC PO Box 797 Saint Martinville, LA 70582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
17	Furnish & Install 4" Class 160 SDR 26 PVC Force Main	390	Linear Feet	39.80	15,522.00
18	Furnish & Install 4" Restrained Joint Class 160 SDR 26 PVC Force Main	105	Linear Feet	15.07	1,582.35
19	Install by Jack or Bore 4" Force Main	35	Linear Feet	39.46	1,381.10
20	Furnish & Install Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Force Main Fittings	0.10	Tons	44,360.00	4,436.00
21	Furnish & Install 4" SDR 18 Fusible HDPE Force Main by Directional Bore Across I-10	498	Linear Feet	77.37	38,530.26
22	Connect Force Main to Existing Manhole with Inside Drop (Including coating)	1	Each	6,839.62	6,839.62
23	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve and Box	2	Each	1,753.26	3,506.52
24	Furnish & Install Air Release Valve Assembly	1	Each	9,304.71	9,304.71
25	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	120	Tons	94.60	11,352.00
26	Fillcrete	5	Cubic Yards	164.00	820.00
27	Special Backfill	5	Cubic Yards	64.00	320.00
28	Formed Concrete	5	Cubic Yards	410.00	2,050.00
29	Unformed Concrete	5	Cubic Yards	190.00	950.00
30	Hydro-Seeding	1	Acres	5,180.00	7,252.00
31	Clearing, Grubbing, Tree, & Stump Removal	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00
32	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions, and Debris	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00
33	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00
34	Preservation & Restoration of Private Property & Rights-of-Way	1	Lump Sum	12,000.00	12,000.00
35	Preconstruction Video	1	Lump Sum	8,000.00	8,000.00

SUNSHINE LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN for the CITY OF JENNINGS DSA #4950.02				Co-D Construction of LA, LLC PO Box 797 Saint Martinville, LA 70582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
36	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00
37	Project Sign	1	Each	2,513.60	2,513.60
TOTAL BASE BID					744,407.07
* Indicates corrected total. A mathematical error was made on Bidder's Bid Form					